Table 14. Accepted disabling claims by county of occurrence and industry (NAICS), Oregon 2015

ALL COUNTIES
Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk

County of occurrence

Total
19,572
52
322
1,671
230
136
254
92
92
793
356
17
36
29
161
813
97
288
246
35
1,562
192
491
108
1,776
113
4,602
243

Agric.,
forestry
am

1,268
8
42
63
17
8
46
7
11
21
58
2
6
9
37
48
9
15
28
9
64
9
24
13
178
45
40
48

Construct.
(23)

1,696
7

37
164
15

19

108
21

11
63

23
19

133
22
30

98
21
334
20

Manufact.
(31-33)

2,580
5
19
241
16
29
24
16
15
79
56

29
105
35
42
36

217
22
104

235
15
552
43

Industry division
Admin
Sales Transp. svcs
(42-45) (48-49) (56)

3,043 1,558 1,425
10 2 2
29 16 19
363 132 122
39 5 12
15 21 12
16 12 29
26 - 9
11 2 4
126 41 50
47 28 22
1 4 3
1 2 2
4 - 1
12 4 5
123 61 44
8 5 3
44 9 18
45 20 7
4 1 -
255 78 106
32 2 7
57 53 45
28 8 2
239 85 94
5 7 4
758 528 313
26 12 12

Health
care
(62)

2,605
5

66
206
35

11

29

11
87
29

34
173

66
35

305
16
45

220

653
40

Accomm,
food svc
(72)

1,259
3

17
111
39

13
62

19
15

89
46
23

67

398

State,
local
govt

(92)

2,506

41
150
33
20
47
17
20
90
55

163
17
82
26

465

586
17

Other
indust

1,632
4

36
119
19
10
17

105
27

69

18
18

152

19

28

95

440
16

(Continued)




Table 14. Accepted disabling claims by county of occurrence and industry (NAICS), Oregon 2015

County of occurrence

Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Wheeler
Yamihill

Out of state

Unknown

Total
10
135
429
92
18
154
2,152
3
458
355
959

Agric.,
forestry
(11)

1
33
48
10

3
29
75

2
86
29
87

Construct.
(23)

227
42
53

138

Manufact.
(31-33)

21
110
18

12
275
99
21
62

Industry division

Sales
(42-45)

13
55
12

19
419
1
44
50
105

Transp.
(48-49)

74
18
128
124

Admin
svcs
(56)

12
19

259
15
17

145

Health
care
(62)

32

15

28
294

56

73

Accomm,
food svc
(72)

105

21

32

State,
local
govt

(92)

13

56

26

205

49

113

Other
indust

1
10
25

4
1
3
219

28
36
80

Accepted disabling claims are occupational injury or disease claims accepted by insurers that entitie workers to compensation for disability or death.

Counts are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or illness.

Industries are categorized according to the North American Industrial Classification System (NAICS), 2002 edition.

Employees of client leasing firms are reported in the industry in which they were working at the time of injury.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Central Services Division, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, August 2016
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