Table 14. Accepted disabling claims by county of occurrence and industry (NAICS), Oregon 2015

		Industry division									
County of occurrence	Total	Agric., forestry (11)	Construct. (23)	Manufact. (31-33)	Sales (42-45)	Transp. (48-49)	Admin svcs (56)	Health care (62)	Accomm, food svc (72)	State, local govt (92)	Other indust
ALL COUNTIES	19,572	1,268	1,696	2,580	3,043	1,558	1,425	2,605	1,259	2,506	1,632
Baker	52	8	7	5	10	2	2	5	3	6	4
Benton	322	42	37	19	29	16	19	66	17	41	36
Clackamas	1,671	63	164	241	363	132	122	206	111	150	119
Clatsop	230	17	15	16	39	5	12	35	39	33	19
Columbia	136	8	6	29	15	21	12	11	4	20	10
Coos	254	46	19	24	16	12	29	29	15	47	17
Crook	92	7	7	16	26	-	9	3	4	17	3
Curry	92	11	8	15	11	2	4	11	5	20	5
Deschutes	793	21	108	79	126	41	50	87	86	90	105
Douglas	356	58	21	56	47	28	22	29	13	55	27
Gilliam	17	2	1	-	1	4	3	2	-	3	1
Grant	36	6	6	7	1	2	2	1	1	9	1
Harney	29	9	3	-	4	-	1	-	4	6	2
Hood River	161	37	11	29	12	4	5	34	13	10	6
Jackson	813	48	63	105	123	61	44	173	62	65	69
Jefferson	97	9	4	35	8	5	3	5	3	21	4
Josephine	288	15	23	42	44	9	18	66	19	34	18
Klamath	246	28	19	36	45	20	7	35	15	23	18
Lake	35	9	2	9	4	1	-	-	-	9	1
Lane	1,562	64	133	217	255	78	106	305	89	163	152
Lincoln	192	9	22	22	32	2	7	16	46	17	19
Linn	491	24	30	104	57	53	45	45	23	82	28
Malheur	108	13	4	7	28	8	2	7	6	26	7
Marion	1,776	178	98	235	239	85	94	220	67	465	95
Morrow	113	45	21	15	5	7	4	4	-	9	3
Multnomah	4,602	40	334	552	758	528	313	653	398	586	440
Polk	243	48	20	43	26	12	12	40	9	17	16

(Continued)

Table 14. Accepted disabling claims by county of occurrence and industry (NAICS), Oregon 2015

		Industry division									
County of occurrence	Total	Agric., forestry (11)	Construct. (23)	Manufact. (31-33)	Sales (42-45)	Transp. (48-49)	Admin svcs (56)	Health care (62)	Accomm, food svc (72)	State, local govt (92)	Other indust
Sherman	10	1	1	1	1	3	-	-	1	1	1
Tillamook	135	33	7	21	13	9	12	9	8	13	10
Umatilla	429	48	15	110	55	51	19	32	18	56	25
Union	92	10	8	18	12	9	4	15	4	8	4
Wallowa	18	3	4	3	-	1	-	3	1	2	1
Wasco	154	29	15	12	19	3	7	28	12	26	3
Washington	2,152	75	227	275	419	74	259	294	105	205	219
Wheeler	3	2	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
Yamhill	458	86	42	99	44	18	15	56	21	49	28
Out of state	355	29	53	21	50	128	17	7	5	9	36
Unknown	959	87	138	62	105	124	145	73	32	113	80

Accepted disabling claims are occupational injury or disease claims accepted by insurers that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Counts are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or illness.

Industries are categorized according to the North American Industrial Classification System (NAICS), 2002 edition.

Employees of client leasing firms are reported in the industry in which they were working at the time of injury.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Central Services Division, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, August 2016

(CCRA017/2055t)